CRAVES REGISTRATION FORM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943) REBURIAL

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

1 July 1944

Peterson	James	(IMI)		Durk 3	9197287
Last Na	Trace First		, -	Rank	Serial No.
Unknown 5	08 Jak	W771	e:	Unknown	
France	94	in 41/LUnknow		Organization	KTA
Place of		Date of D		C	use of Death
I July 1914		Blosvi Name of Cer	AL-1724	Name or	France Coordinates of Location
38	2	E	,		eg
Grave Number	Row Number	Pl	ot Number		Type of Marker
Disposition of Identifi	cation Tags: Buried with	h body Yes 🔁 No I	Attached	to Marker Yes 🗖	No 🗆
If No Identification					
How were rem	ains identified?	DISINTERED 1	PPCT COOPY	370.056	
		DIGINIBUS DI): 373:320	
		•		*	
What means	of identification were bu	ried with the body?			
				16.	
			* 4 * 14	5 Y	
To determine Righ	t or Left use Deceas	sed's Right and Left	t. •		•
Who is buried on:	•	•			. •
Deceased's Right:	Kleinstuber, C	arl G. 2046860	8 Unknown	Unknown	39
Deconsed 5 Right.	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Gesve Na.
Deceased's Left:	Disbrow, Frank	н. 0-293926	Capt	90th Div	37
a detailed a fact.	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
Signature of Name P	alt and if annible On a few				
Streams or Name, an	mk and if possible Organizat.	ion of person furnishing abo	we Data when both	er them officer reporting b	ırıal.
	· ·	If print of identific	ation tag is not	affixed fill in below:	
JAMES PET	erson '				
39197287	843-6 A	Emergency Address	ee Unknow	n	
io				Name	•
103					
120	4	American services on the services and th		Address	And the same of th
					*
		Religion Pro te	stant		
List only Personal I	Effects Found on Bo	dy and disposition	Di sa ne:	IIDIA	· ·
	¥I		41-14	HELL	
	Effects Found on Bo		1 Sec 1-0	WE KED FT	Posto /
					/
NONE		Specimon	ly humin	d in isola	and under
		• । श्रमस्यद्वे	iy build	n 111 13016	ion grate
		township	of 2	19-2-	•
		e contest	ar - 3	19-950	-

DALE C. SHERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer 1st. Lt., QMC

	LECOND OF C	USTODIAL TRANSFER	
	1.	SHIPPED	
FROM		10	
USMC BLOSVILLE		CASKETING POINT "A" CHERBOUT	₹G
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
TRUCK		SGT AGOSTINO	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER '	DATE
W. T. DAILEY, Capt. OMC.	28/1/4	8 EVERETT N. CLAMPO 1st Lt. FA	28/1/4
	2.	SHIPPED	
FROM		10	
CASKETING POINT "A" CHERI	BOURG	USMC SAINT LAURENT	·. ·
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
TRUCK			
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
EVERETT N. CIAMPO, 1st I		CHESTER L. COLTMAN, Supt.	
TOO W	3.	SHIPPED	
FROM		10	•
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
			DAIL
- 15 ₅		SHIPPED	
FROM	- 7,	TO	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
	revet. 5.	SHIPPED	
FROM		10	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE			
		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
OL' PYERIN' PEVES		T SCISTAL LASHINGTON	
FROM	6. 9	HIPPED	-\
		10 Vic 11 14 1 121	• ?
IND OF CONVEYANCE	***************************************	NAME OF CONVOYER	
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE		
	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
		3647° 100	
ROM	7. S	HIPPED	
		10	,
NO OF COUNTY AND		TOTTI	
IND OF CONVEYANCE			
IND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
GNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE

- -

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

					_	REPORT			DATE	2 AU	rust 1	944		
											1/4632			
LL NAM	IE .								ARMTY SERLA			RADE		***************************************
	news)													
	7								20 30	287	1	Pv		
	_	son, Ja	ames						180					
ME AD	Most			, -					ARM OR SER	AICE	0	ATE OF BE	TH	
									Parach	mt.a				
	San E	rancis	m. Col	40					Infant			22 Eab	22	
AGE OF		Lancto	wy war	-410		I GAIL	E OF DEATH		TITE ONLY			22 Feb		*******
AUE 07	07800 1 17					-	an or parti	•			"	W16 OF 06	AID	
			147											
	Euro	oean Ar	98				K111	ed in	action			9 Jun	tele	
ATION 6	OF DECEASE	ID							DATE OF EN			LEMOTH		
									CURRENT AC	LIAE BENAM	,	FOR PA		-
	_			200							\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	EARS IN	DOCTIONS	DAY
		cean Ar							19 Dec	1942	;		5	1 2
INGRM	CY ADDRES	BEE (HAME,	RELATIONS	HIP & ADDRE	ree)									
-					ier, Box	47 00	osta,	Washi	ngton					
EFICH	LRY (NAME,	RELATIONS	HIP & ADDR	tes)										
	264 mm	Petana	an mad	hor -	ame as	abene								
	Bould Tell	TACALS	on, mor	oner, 8	amo as	SDOAS								
	andre	w rete	rson,	prother	, same	as abo	Ye .				7			
								_						
HAM IAM	GATION DET	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OMN MIS	CONDUCT	WAS DE	CHARLE		HORIZED		NG PAY	отив	R PAY I	STATE
R16	MQ	YES	No	YES	No I	YES		YES	No		MO	YES		100
					NW 1	THE	NO NO			YES				2004
					"	TES	, MG	'		YES				PAG.
	<u> </u>	i				T E S				YES	_ x	1		~~
ITION	AL DATA AN	D/OR STATE	MERT							788	×	上		
ITION	AL DATA AN	D/OR STATE	MERT							YES	×	1=		
TION						160				7125	Ţ.	-		
TION		D/OR STATE				765				745	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
TION				·		785				785		1		
TION						788				785	-	12		
TION		rachuti	e p ay.									1 2		
TION	ON PA	RACHUT	E P AY.	al name	ed in th	nis re	port of	deat	h is he	d by ti	ne lier	T Dena	rtme	ant.
TION	ON PA	The in	E P AY. dividus	missin	ed in the	nis rep	port of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he liar	Depa	ence	ent
TION	ON PA	The in	E P AY. dividus	missin	ed in the	nis rep	port of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he liar	Depa	ence	ent
ITION	ON PA	The inverse been	E PAY. dividus n in a ted on	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
TION	on Pa	The inexe been cerminated act of	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
TION	on Pa	The inverse been	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
TION	on Pa	The inexe been cerminated act of	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
TION	on Pa	The inexe been cerminated act of	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
TION	on Pa	The inexe been cerminated act of	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
ТЮШ	to have the fearon	The increase been act of sean are	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel	d by th	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
П	to have the fearon	The inexe been cerminated act of	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s	d by the 44 unti-	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
ITIONA	to have the fearon	The increase been act of sean are	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
п	to have the fearon	The increase been act of sean are	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
KTION	to have the fi	The inverse been continued to form the conti	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
KTION	to have the fi	The increase been act of sean are	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
ITION	to have the fi	The inverse been continued to form the conti	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	cort of	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
ITION	to have the fi	The inverse been continued to form the conti	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	port of status ridence Secre	deat	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
	to have the fi	The inverse been continued to form the conti	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	port of status ridence Secre	deat from cons tary	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent
ITION	to have the fi	The inverse been continued to form the conti	E PAY. dividue n in a ted on death sa.	missin 25 Jul	ed in the g in ac	nis rep	port of status ridence Secre	deat from cons tary	h is hel 6 June idered s of War f	d by the 44 unti- ufficient of the company of the c	he War	r Depa	ence	ent

COPIES PURNISHED:

S. C. C. F. E. I. F. C., U. S. A.

ARMY EPPECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY SRANGH FILE

S. A. C. VET. ADMIN. A. C. 201 FILE

WD ASS. BASE MA SEN OF MAYORS SE

Mr.

ABJUTANT DESIGNAL

WAR DEPARTMENT

Jr - - - - -

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

15 4895

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

				NA	ME							SERIA	L NUM	BER		GRAI	DE	Š	RM C	R		EPORTING THEATRE
PET	TE	#S() įV	JA	4 M	£ 5	;				34	- 1	97	287	į,	0 11	T^{\cdot}		I[N]	F	ŕ.	TO
	PL	AÇE	OF C	A 5	UAL	L T Y			DAY	ATE O	CAS	UALT	YEAR	FLYING		CASU	E OF		sı	HPM.	ENT N	UMBER
	F	RAN	I C.E	•					0 6	, ,	I U i	V	44	J		:4	IΑ				1.	2 8
						N	AME	AND	ADD	RESS	OF E	EME	RGEN	CY AD	DRE	SSE	E					
RAPHIC	AND I	LETTER	NOTIFIC	MITTAL	US WI	LL DE	SENT	TO TH	IS PERS	ON. T	HE RE	LATIO	NSHIP.	NOTIFIED	IS SH	DWN E	BELOY	N. IT	SHOU	LD B	E NOT	FFICIAL TE
RMRS	-MISS	5	FIRST I	MAME				MID	DLE IN	TIAL			LAST N	MME					REL	ATIO	ISHIP	
MRS			1. TU:) II	-n: . :						1	OTH	ER
	NAME	E OF ST	REET					CITY						COUNT	Υ					STAT	E	
BOX	47		ocos	TA									MASE	IFGT.								
EMAR	KS:								$\overline{}$	7 ~		TED	COPY		13	Ju	ly	44	go	t		
											MAEC	, LED	COFT		7.4			=	٠.			
																	•		Acres 1	•		
																		- ■				
															ð	8				V		
																5	45	N.				
																	Sec.	8 P				
														(Sept.	N. S.				
														(Sept.	A STATE OF THE STA				
														(A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	A SE				
														<			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	No.				
									8					<u> </u>			A STATE OF THE STA	O. S. C.				
CTION	N BY	PROG	CESSI	NG A	ND	VER	NFIC	ATIC	ON SEC		N: RI	EPORT	· VERIF	THED !	FOR	M S	1	AG :	EDI RE			
						VER			ON SEG		N: RI	EPORT	VERIF	ried /	FOR	M S		AG 2	DATE			
ASUALTY REVIOUS	Y BRA	ANCH FI	LE ATT	NO.	<u> </u>	1	OR						VERIF	r):				10 m		<u> </u>		
NEUALTY NEVIOUS	Y BRA	ANCH FI	LE ATT	NO.		1	OR	CHAR										AG .		<u> </u>	E A. 7	NOT! FIED
NEUALTY NECVIOUS	Y BRA	ANCH FI	LE ATT	NO.	<u> </u>	1	OR	CHAR						r):				AG :		<u> </u>	E. A. 7	NOTIFIED
NEW TOUR	Y BRA	ANCH FI	LE ATT	NO.	<u> </u>	1	OR	CHAR						r):			<u> </u>	AG 2		<u> </u>	E A. 7	NOT: FIED
EVIOUS	Y BRA	ANCH FI	D ATT	NO .	MESSA	/	OR YI	CHAR	IGED TO	(AS	INDIC	ATED		r):		REA			_ DATE	<u> </u>	L A. ?	NOT: FIED
REVIOUS	Y BRA	ANCH FI	D ATT	NO .	MESSA MESSA	N	YO,	CHAR	FILE	(AS	INDIC	ATED	BELOW L. 1/2	old	and a	REA HE	-	WED I	DATT	<u> </u>	E A.)	NOTIFIED
EPORT N	SLY R	NO.	D N	NO POR	MESSA M 43 TH	MGE A	YINO,	S. BR. E FO	FILE /	(AS YPE CHEC	INDIC	ATED	BELOW LANGE	DATE	LLY BKA	REA NCH	I. A.	WED I	DATT		·	NOTIFIED
ACTION ASUALTI REVIOUS EPORT N	SLY R	NO.	D N	NO POR	MESSA MESSA TH	MGE A	YINO,	CHAR	FILE /	(AS YPE CHEC	INDIC	ATED	BELOW WAYA	DATE	LLY BKA	REA 43 R	I. A.	WED I	DATT	<u> </u>	E. A.)	NOTIFIED
REVIOUS EPORT A	SLY R	NO.	D N	NO POR	MESSA M 43 TH	MGE A	YINO,	S. BR. E FO	FILE /	(AS YPE CHEC	INDIC	ATED	BELOW LANGE	DATE	LLY BKA	REA NCH	I. A.	WED I	DATT		·	NOTIFIED

DISTRIBUTION_32 COPIES FURNISHED: AIR ADJUTANT GENERAL CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O. AMERICAN RED CROSS CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU C.G., ARMY GROUND FORCES SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C.G. ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1 SERVICE COMMAND SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS DIR. OF SPECIAL SERVICES DIV. SURGEON GENERAL CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR., O.F.D. DIRECTOR, W.A.C. THE ADJUTANT GENERAL CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O. U.S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPERS, COMM. CHIEF OF STAFF FINANCE OFFICER, U. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C. WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS. BR. MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. WILLS UNIT, CASUALTY BRANCH CHIEF, P.O.W. BR., M.I.S., W.D.G.S. OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS

OF AND QUARTERNACE ROTTERAL WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

In Reply Refer To PR Bri

WIRE 293

Piot F. Row 2, Grave 30
United States Military Cometery
Elocville, France

17 March 1948

PRIORITY

Miss Cathryn Henna, Home Service Director Pacific Area, American Red Crocs Larkin and Grove Streets San Francisco 1, California

Dear Mas Eema:

The Next of Fin of the above captioned deceased mother

(relationship)

Mrs. Mina Peterson, Box 47, Ocosta, Washington

(name)

(name)

(address)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the

It is respectfully requested that the attached OCME Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

MAR 17 2 22 FM "4"

JCHR O. HYATT Colonel, CMC Memorial Division

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS Pacific Area

Repatriation Records Branch Disinterment Locator Section Office of the Quartermaster General DATE: April 13, 1948 Department of the Army Washington 25, D.C.

FROM: (Miss) Cathryn Henna

SUBJECT: PETERSON. James.

Next of Kin: Mrs. Mina Peterson (mother) Old Address: Box 47, Ocosta, Washington New Address:

QMGMR 293 Your Reference:

In compliance with your request of March 17, 1948 investigation in connection with the disposition of the remains of this deceased serviceman, we submit the following information:

1. OQMG Form 345 / has been submitted by (Relationship)

/xxx/ will be submitted on approximately 4-19-48

Remarks: The Aberdeen Chapter, at Aberdeen, Washington, spoke with the mother regarding the completion of Form 345. She was unable to reach a decision regarding disposition of deceased servicemen's remains. For this reason she requested a delay in filling out the form and later talked over the matter with her family. The chapter had a little difficulty convincing Mrs. Feterson of the necessity of filling out the form, but they feel that she will mail it to the Office of the Quartermaster General within a week's time.

> Cathryn Henna Director, Home Service Pacific Area

April 30, 1948

Miss Ethel Salkover Home Service Correspondent Pacific Area American National Red Cross 1550 Sutter Street San Francisco 9, California RE: PREERSON, James
Pvt. - 39 197 287
Plot E Row 2 Grave 38
United States Military Cem.
Blosville, France

Peterson, Mrs. Mins (Moth: Box 47 Ososta, Washington

Dear Miss Salkover:

We have been unable to contact Mrs. Mins Peterson since she called at our office on April 5, 1948. At that time she wished to delay completing Form 345 until she talked the matter over with her family.

With a great deal of difficulty we were able to locate her in Tacoma, where she is visiting with a daughter. On her previous visit, she did not take Form 545 with her as she planned to return to our office for assistance in filling it out. We are returning the form to you and perhaps it will be forwarded to the Pierce County Chapter for completion.

Mrs. Peterson may be reached at 1217 So. Tyler Street, Tacoma, Washington, c/o Ellen Bowman.

Very truly yours

(Mrs.) Gertrude Lesf Executive Secretary Aberdeen Chapter American Red Cross

Rnc. 2

ANZON CONTRACTOR

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS Pacific Area

Repatriation Records Branch
Disinterment Locator Section
Office of the Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D.C.

DATE: May 7, 1948

243

FROM: (Miss) Cathryn Henna

PETERSON, James, Pvt., 39197287 SUBJECT: Plot E, Row 2, Grave 38

U. S. Military Cemetery

Blosville, France

Next of Kin: Mina Peterson (mother)
Old Address: Box 47, Ocosta, Washington

New Address: 1217 So. Tyler St., Tacoma, Washington

c/o Ellen Bowman

Your Reference:

In compliance with your request of investigation in connection with the disposition of the this deceased serviceman, we submit the following informations of the submit the following information of the submit the su	for an remains of ation:
1. OQMG Form 345 / / has been submitted by (No	ame)
<u> </u>	ionship)
/ will be submitted on(de	ate)

2. Remarks:

We are enclosing a copy of a letter we received from the Aberdeen, Washington Chapter which gives an account of their efforts in trying to see Mrs. Peterson in order to have her complete Form 345. We are today writing to our Tacoma, Washington Chapter asking them to follow through in this matter. We will keep you informed.

(Miss) Cathryn Henna Director, Home Service

Pacific Area

VIA AIR MAIL

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS Pacific Area

att.

Repatriation Records Branch Disinterment locator Section Office of the Quartermaster General

Department of the Army Washington 25, D.C.

FROM: (Miss) Cathryn Henna

> Your

DATE: May 21, 1948

Your Reference: QMGMR 293 PETERSON, James Pvt.

Re: 39 197 257

U. S. Military Cometery 2-3
Blosville, France

E-2-38

Next of Kin: Mother, Mrs. Mina Peterson

Old Address: Box 47, Ocosta, Wn.

New Address: 1217 South Tyler

c/o Ellen Bowman Tacoma, Washington

In compliance with your request of 17 March 1948 for an investigation in connection with the disposition of the remains of this deceased serviceman, we submit the following information:

1. OQMG Form 345 has been submitted by (Name) (Relationship)

on (Date)

2. OQMG Form 345 will be submitted by (Name) (Relationship)

on or about

3. Remarks: The Pierce County Chapter, Tacoma, Washington, reports that they discussed Form 345 with Mrs. Peterson, mother of the above-mentioned serviceman and were advised that she had not as yet been able to discuss the matter with all members of her family. She stated that she is taking a trip and will return in a few weeks and would prefer to complete the form when she returns to her home. Mrs. Peterson's home is in Aberdeen, Wn., as you will note in our interim report of May 7. The plan is for the mother to get in touch with the Aberdeen Chapter upon her return home. When we hear further from the Aberdeen Chapter we will communicate with you again.

Eome Service Correspondent

(Miss) Cathryn Henna Director, Home Service -Pacific Area

	ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM
Name	Grade Serial Number
PETER	SON, JAMES PUT 39-197-287
	been thoroughly analyzed and the following action is to be taken:
ganet fillig met dy temate och fillig fillig teder y somerne e v ver og gan	To! Min Herndon
	Tele le nos-mother
· ·	MINA PELERSON
	1217 South TYLER
	% ELLEN BOWMAN
:	TACOMA WAShington
	,
i ,	1/2 A
!	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
**************************************	;
DATE	• CTANA DELDA OR ANATYCE
TWITE	SIGNATURE OF AMALYST
1570	: DIVISION : BRANCH : SECTION

OQMG Form 1905 22 Dec. 1948 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

ACTION	CALLS STA. SER. No. PRECEDENCE	1	I		
ICTION			TRANSMISSION INSTR	RUCTIONS ORIGINATO	R DATE-TIME GRO
ACTION	INR I				
	INFORMATION		EXEMPT	OPERATING SIGNALS	GROUP COUNT
- 10ml		ABOVE FOR SIG	NAL CENTER ONL		g _R
FROM: (Orig QMGMF	DEPT OF ARMY WASH D'C SNOW	DEN EXT 65	35	SECURITY CLASSIFICAT UNCLASSIFIED	TION
ACTION TO:				PRECEDENCE FOR	
	HRS MINA PRITERON 1217 SOUTH TILER			PRIORITY IN	FORMATION
•	C/O ELLEN BOWNER			RIGINAL MESSAGE	
•	TAGOMA WASHINGTON			REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSA IDENTIFICATION CLA	AGE ASSIFICATION
NFORMATIO		RGE GRAVES	WW II		
	FINAL INTERMENTS ARE NOW B	EING MADE	IN PERMANEN	T UNITED STATES	
	MILITARY CEMETERIES OVERSE	AS. THE R	EMAINS OF YO	OUR LATE SON	
2931	PRIVATE JAMES PETERSON 39	197 287	m	April 200	
	ARE BEING HELD IN ABOVE GRO	OUND STORAG		DISPOSITION INSTRUCTI	ONS
	FROM YOU. IN ORDER TO COM	PLY WITH YO	OUR WISHES (COMMA IT IS	
9	URGENT YOU ADVISE THIS OFF	ICE WITHIN	FIFTEEN DAY	YS BY COLLECT	
	TELEGRAM IF YOU DESIRE PER	MANENT OVER	rseas buria	L OR RETURN OF REMAIN	IS
	TO UNITED STATES FOR BURIAL	L IN A NATI	IONAL OR PRI	IVATE CEMETERY. IF	
	REMAINS ARE REQUESTED FOR H	RETURN TO 1	THIS COUNTRY	Y INCLUDE NAME OF	
	NATIONAL CEMETERY OR IF RE	MAINS ARE F	RETURNED FOR	R BURIAL IN A PRIVATE	;
	CEMETERY NAME AND ADDRESS (of funeral	DIRECTOR OF	R CONSIGNEE TO WHOM	
	REMAINS ARE TO BE CONSIGNED	D END SMITH	H		
				ni B	
	•			1 lb	21
	EP .		SMITH	12 CAB CAB	MERS
			Memorial I	Disting	
			OQMG	PM PM	
	—security classification —— UNCLASSIFIED	SIGN	MATURE	ZAUTHORITATION -	
	,	1400-			
BOL QMGM	P 200 PRIGINATING AGENCY DATE-	TIME GROUP OFFIC	CIAL TITLE JF V		GE OF

	ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM
Name	: Grade : Serial Number
PETERSO	N, JAMES PUT 39-197-287
This case has been	To i Min Served ou
***************************************	to i Mino Herndow
	Lele to MOIS- mother
	MINA PETERSON
•	B0 × 47
	BOX 47 Deosta, WAShinGton
	James: A
1	
DATE	SIGNATURE OF ANALYST
3 march	: DIVISION :BRANCH : SECTION

0QMG Form 1905 21 Feb. 1949

MESSAGEFORM	MESSAGE CENTER NO.	TRADSMITTING MEANS	CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR	R TEXT
	PRECEDENCE	TRANSMISSION INSTR	UCTIONS ORIGINATOR	DATE-TIME GROUP
ACTION INFORM.		EXEMPT		GROUP COUNT
FROM: (Originator) QMG/IF DEPT OF ARMY WASH ACTION TO:	D C SNOWDEN E		SECURITY CLASSIFICAT UNCLASSIFIED	NOI
MRS MINA PRICE BOX 47 COOSTA WASHING	ZPOS		PRIORITY RIGINAL MESSAGE REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSA IDENTIFICATION CLASSICATION	GE SSIFICATION
FINAL INTERMENTS A	RE NOW BEING MA	DE IN PERMANE	NT UNITED STATES	
MILITARY CEMETERIE	S OVERSEAS. TH			
		1 1	DISPOSITION INSTRUCT	IONS
		1	COLLECT TELEGRAM IF YOR REMAINS TO UNITED STATE	
FOR BURIAL IN A NA			IF REMAINS ARE REQUES	STED
REMAINS ARE RETURN	ED FOR BURIAL I	N A PRIVATE C	emetery name and addre	
OF FUNERAL DIRECTO	A OR CONSIGNEE	TO WHOM PENLI	NS ARE TO BE CONSIGNE	
Jym	•	SMITH Memoria OQMG	1 Division	90 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
UNCLASSIFIED ORIGINATING AGEN	ICY	SIGNATURE	AUTHORIZATION	
PRINCE JAMES 39 197 287	Mar 49	Captain. OM	J F VOGL C. Memorial Division	AGE OF

EU 01582

EUA 058 0

WUB71

FM UWK 37A/SVC DESK SEATTLE 170032Z TO UEPOG

GR SVC

YM UEPOG 64A/SMITH MEMORIAL DIVN OQMG WASHN DC 161653Z TO MRS MINA PETERSON 1217 SOUTH TYLER CARE ELLEN BOWMAN TACOMA WASH FORWARDED TO CARE JOHN BOWMAN BOWMAN NDAK

17/00337

WKA40

PP UEPOG

PP UWKCS

FM UEPOG 21B/SVC OQMG WASHINGTON DC 231838Z TO SVC UWKCS.

GRSVC

SYSVC UWKCS 70A/211700Z ROM 64A/SMITH MEMO DIV OQMG WASHN DC 161653Z TO MRS MINA PETERSON 1217 SOUTH TYLER C/O ELLEN BOWMAN TACOMA WASH ADV WU TO CAF MSG RPT CAF

23/18417

GRSVC

SYM UEPOG 64A SMITH MEMO DIVN OQMG WASHN DC 161653Z TO MRS MINA
PETERSON 1217 SOUTH TYLER C/O ELLEN BOWMAN TACOMA WASH PD SOS UWKC
170032Z RE THIS MSG PD WU BOWMAN ND NOW ADVISES MSG UNDLD PARTY
UNKNOWN ADVISE DSPN THIS MSG IMMY UNDLD END

21/17007

CAF

FC, (FL)

A Children

D

.3

f3 L3

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

		DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 PROM- TO-	DATE	Juliject: James Peterson Put, 39197287 Blosville, France, E-2-38
Timit , It. Kidwell	Market	Subject:
mis Gre	7/21/44	James Peterson Pot, 39197287
Oslon.	40	Blosville, France, E-2-38
Telephone Call		1 till - a 1 t man ma Ot
Bad # 42 D= 7	Ţ.,	1. 345 sent to mis. Mina Peterson
, , acous	y wa	chington, 9 sept, 1947 was not re-
wined, Ful se	nt to	mother 17 march 1948. no reply.
	1 +	2. delle from WK.C., 13 april 1948
state that the n	- 70	I I have able to make a
and re	que	red a delay in recurring f
because she wis	hed	to discuse it with her family.
	Į.	3. Letter from ARC, 17 March 1948 Kines
That mother had	taker	a trip to visit her daughter and
premised to Com	plete	345 on her return. There is no
mention of a fa	ther.	i de Elmahtin
2		I Delegram sent to mother at daughters
nome 1 1 Jen 1949	was	not delivered with notation Party
unknown."		5. Telegram sent to mother at her own
address 3 man	h 19	49 has not been ancivered.
		Request a telephone call to mother
		a to the things to
Mrs. Mina, Ps	lus	en, Bat 47, acasta, Westing
archer		on, Bat 47, acosta, Washington Oston (1914). J
		oston file 19
		- 61 10m
		<i>₱</i> ()
	Land of the Land o	

OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

				FICE REFERENCE SHEET	
				DUE, HOUR AND DATE	E
NO.	FRÔM—	TÖ-	DATE	MESSAGE	
2	NOK Sec Repat Br Mem Div Miss Williams	Res Sec Repat Br Mem Div ATTN: Mrs. Gore	26 April 49	RE PETERSON, JAMES, SN 39 BLOSVILLE, E-2-38 Called Miss Hughes, ARC, again to obtain instructions ACTION: Suspend to 9 May 49.	and asked that they tr
rroc	Mr. Venith	unit I	APR 2 6 15.		WILLIAMS 5775
Management of the St. At a second of the second		*			
A commission of the state of th					
				,	
					AND JAMES

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-49650-5

EU 22567

EUA OOI

by 3 Petersin, James (39/97287)

012561

PP UEPOG

FM UEPVR SOA/AMCCROSS WASHINGTON DC 0221437 TO MENORIAL DIVN OFC OF QMG DEPT OF ARMY WASHDC

ARX GRNC

ATTN EAMELY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH REURTEL MESSAGE PUT JAMES PETERSON PLOT E ROW 2 GRAVE 38 US MILITARY CEMETERY BLOSVILLE FRANCE ABERDEEN CHAPTER ATTEMPTING ARRANGEMENT APPOINTMENT WITH MOTHER MINA PETERSON BOX 47 OCOSTA WASHINGTON WILL KEEP YOU. ADVISED SIGNED CLAUDIA BREWER HS CORRESP AG AR C SAN FRANCISCO CALIF

2 38 47 CFN

> 39197287 BLOSVILLE

MAY 20 8 56 AM '48

EU 19267

AA

EUA 212

PP UEPOG

FM UEPVR 41a/AMCROSS WASHINGTONDC .191850Z
TO OFC OF QMGENL MEM DIV FAMILY CORRES BRNCH WASHDC

ARX GRNC

REURPHON 4/27/49 JAMES PETERSON 39197287 BLOSVILLE

FRANCE CEMETERY CHAPTER REPORTS MOTHER WILLING TO SIGN FORM

345 BUT DOES NOT HAVE ONE SHOULD WE MAIL FORM OR WOULD

YOU PREFER COLLECT WIRE FROM MOTHER SIGNED CLAUDIA

BREWER HS CORRES PAO ARC SANFRANCISCO CALIF

CFN 4/27/49 39197287 345

19/1910Z MAY

BLOSVILLE

9/1/1/2

gray of

VIA AIR MAIL



THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

PACIFIC AREA

1550 SUTTER STREET
SAN FRANCISCO 1. CALIFORNIA

May 27, 1949

Office of the Quartermaster General Memorial Division
Department of the Army
Tashington 25, D. C.

QMGMR 293 PETERSON, James, Fyt

U. S. Military Cemetery Plosville, France

Attention: Family Correspondence Branch

Next of Kin: Mother, Mrs. Mina Peterson Box 47, Ocosta, Washington

Gentlemen:

Since we have not received replies to our telegrams to you of May 19th and May 24th, it is assumed that you plan to follow through directly on this case.

For your information, our chapter worker reported that Mrs. Feterson decired the body of her son to be left overseas and that it was with great difficulty that Mrs. Feterson came to understand the necessity of executing any paper to this effect, as she could see no reason for doing so. The worker who visited Mrs. Feterson is very well acquainted with the family and her report indicates that the family members are perhaps slow to grasp ideas.

Cincerely yours,

(Mrs.) Claudia Erewer Home Scrwice Correspond

3 MATHY WEST

Blosville Wing

May 24 6 32 PM 140

EU 2041Z

EUA180

RR UEPOG 23.4463

FM UEPVR 64A/AMCROSS WASHINGTON DC 242005Z

TO MEMORIAL DIV OFF QMG DEPT OF ARMY ATTN FAMILY CORRES BR WASHDO

ARX GRNC

REOURTEL MAY 19 1949 PVT JAMES PETERSON 39197287 BLOSVILLE

FRANCE PLEASE ADVISE SIGNED CLAUDIA BREWER HS CORRES PAO ARC

SANFRANCISCO CALIF

CFN 19 1949 39197287

24/2020Z MAY

Chandle E-2-38

REQUEST FOR NEW			gram
LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH	FROM Went	#/	
NAME OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Lust)	GRADE		2 .00
James Felerson	EGCATION	3919	128/
CEMETERY	PLOT	ROW	GRAVE
Blosville, France	2	2	38
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO:		Ho Con	up.
4155 Claudia Brewe		AO,	ARC
STREET	DDRESS CITY AND STATE		
		ancies	Calibra
ANSHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS			
THOUTH AND REMARKS			74.3.
- Miciel; Carrief Bu	Ann aggregation of the	and the state of t	
The same of the sa	all farmi		-,39,902
Contract The second	- 19 may 4	9 94 m	and the second of the second o
Grant Comment	I donate a		he in
solliet the office her	a francisco		The second
All single and a Contact			# # # #
	филосовия.		
	the same of		
	1274		
			101
			NA KINA
			NOT WHO
			No Marie
AT E	CLERK'S SIGNATURE		Non What

M

CAMBRIN DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC ARROWSMITH I-75837

UMCLASSIFIED

MISS CLAUDIA BREWER
HOME SERVICE CORRESPONDENT
PACIFIC AREA CFFICE AMERICAN RED CROSS
S AN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA

PRIORITY

CHARGE GRAVES WW II

SPECIAL: CASE OF PVT JAMES PETERSON COMMA 39197287. REFERENCE TOUR TELEGRAM

19 MAY 49. IT IS REQUESTED YOU CONTACT MINA PETERSON COMMA MOTHER OF

DECEDENT AND HAVE HER WIRE COLLECT THIS OFFICE HER DESIRES FOR FINAL

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS. PLEASE HAVE MOTHER ADDRESS REPLY TO QUARTERMASTER

GENERAL COMMA WASHINGTON COMMA DC COMMA ATTENTION CAPT VOCL END

HAY 31 \$ 25 PH "49 O.Q.M. C.TYON

CAPT VOGL Memorial Division OQMC

UNCLASSIFIED

QMGNW 293 Peterson, James, 39197287

31 May 49 Captain, QMC, Memorial Division

IA

加27山開幣

EU 23317

EUA 019

PP UEPOG

FM UEPVR 5A/AMCROSS WASHINGTON DC 0123017

TO MEN DIV ORMS DEPT OF ARMY FAM CORRES BR ATTH VOGL WASHDO

ARX GRNC

REURTEL 5/31/49 SPECIAL CASE PUT JAMES PETERSON 39197287 VE WILL HAVE CHAPTER PROCEED DISROGARD OUR LETTER 5/27/49 SIGNED

CLAUDIA BREWER AMER RED CROSS PACIFIC AREA SAN FRANCISCO CALIF

CFN 5/31/49 39197287 5/27/49

Olosville print confide ()2/49-M-L Blosville print confide ()2.

EU 124 07 **EUA 049** RR UEFOG

UEP 37P/51/50 NL GOVT COLLECT 4 EXTRA

ABERDEEN WASH JUN 6 1949

ATTN CAP VOGL WASHDO

OFFICE OF QUARTERMASTER MAMORIAL DIV FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

RE JAMES PETERSON PVT 39197287 PLOT E ROW 2 GRAVE 38 U S

MILITARY CEMETERY BLOSVILLE FRANCE. BEING THE MOTHER AND NEXT OF KIN OF SUBJECT JAMES PETERSON I DESIRE TO HAVE THE

BODY OF MY SON LEFT BURIED OVERSEAS IN A PERMANENT MILITAYR

CEMETERY

MRS MINA PETERSON BOX 47 OCOSTA WASH.

545A JUN 7

39197287 2 38 47..

BUILDING AND ROOM NO. DETACHED FROM DA FORM 543, 1 JAN 56

OFDER FOR SHIPMENT

:	SHIP TO:	Mrs. Mina Peterson
		Box 47
Effects o	f:Pyt. Jemas Peterson	Occasta, Washington
AGN	36197387	
Case No.	154,866 D	
Wtc		
DATE 23 1	May 1945	For Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS: GHG:	VB: raw	5
	Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.L. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
ROUTING:		
	Accounting Branch Marchouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.	
is .		
	1 Cts	
REMARKS:		Est. Exp. Ongs. Est. Frt. Chgs. MAT 1945
Dag 637 7		mk
Eff. QM Form	14 (26 Dec 44)	Shipping Clerk

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION DECEASED ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY II, etc MISSING 154,895 P.O.W. ASANDONED TALLY 76090 DATES oapes OF PKGS. HAME James Peterson A.S. R. 39197287 RANK Oper BOX SHEET OR GANTZATION CO 508 Prost TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS THINGS BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) CLOTHING -CLOTH, WASH BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY) BRACELET IDENT. COLTS BRUSHES FOOTWEAR. PR. CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER GLOVES, PR. KIT, SEW, TLT, OR WRITING GLASSES HANDKERCHIEFS BOOKS / ENTYFS HEADWEAR LIGHTERS BOOKS, ADDRESS JACKETS BOOKS, PILOT LOG DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURA MISC. INSIGNIA OVERCOATS PEN, FOUNTAIN SCARFS FILMS PENCIL, MECHANICAL SHIRTS LETTERS PIPES SOCKS, PR. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES PAPERS. PERSONAL TIES RIBBONS, DECORATION PHOTOS TOWELS SHOE SHINE ARTICLES RINGS TROUSERS, PR. SHORT SNORTER TOBACCO TRUNKS, PR. SOUVENIRS TOILET ARTICLES UNDERWEAR SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) (mocker) ATTACHMENTS FORM #100 Occata washington G.I. REMOVED WE IGHT SHORTAGE ON REVERSE PENT. TAGS C.A.T. Tran DLARY REMOVED WAREHOUSE SPACE LOCKED STURAGE 194 INVESTORICO AT REMOVED PACKED BY FILM REMOVED

SMORTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER D.TE SYMBOL AMOUNT AMOUNT L cortify that the above listed items are not in the containers incustoried by max INVESTORY ELERE SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	DITIONAL REMARKS	
SHOPTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER D.TE SYMBOL AMOUNT L cortify that the above listed items same has containers insunforted by maximum and the containers in		
SHOPTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER D.TE SYMBOL AMOUNT L cortify that the above listed items same has containers insunforted by maximum and the containers in		
SMORTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER OLTE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items were hot in the containers inventoried by wat INVENTORY ELERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s
SHOPTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT J. Cortify that the above listed items are not in the container's frameworked by more INVENTORY ELERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		
SMORTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT J. Cortify that the above listed items arm not in the container animal times are not in the container animal times are livestopy flere. SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		in in the second se
SHOPTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items have to enter the conscients shounted by max INTERTORY ELERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items have not in the containers inventoried by NOT NOTE INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items have not in the containers inventoried by was INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		2 1 h 2
NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items has not in the containers inventoried by Not Inventory Clerk SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items are not in the containers inventorised by not inventory elerk SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		SHORTAGES
NUMBER DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items have not in the containers inventorised by set DOWNNOTE INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED	I note took	U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items are not in the containers inventoried by mail Down North Clerk INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		NUMBER
AMOUNT I cortify that the about listed items say not in the containers inconsorted by ma: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		DATE
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inconsorted by me: Accounting INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		SYMBOL
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inconsorted by me: Accounting INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by ma: December 1 INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		ATIVAT .
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by ma: December 1 INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by ma: December 1 INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by ma: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by ma: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	+	
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by ma: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the about listed items were not in the containers inventoried by we: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by see: Downers INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by see: Downers INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		\
I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by we: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by me: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by me: Downing INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by me: Downers INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.1. REMOVED		
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	g.10	I certify that the above listed items we not in the containers inventoried by we:
SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		h / /
SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED		1000
G.I. REMOVED		INVENIONS CLERK
G.I. REMOVED		
	. ,	SUPERVISOR
		G.F. KEMUYED
	1 T	
		•
A STATE OF		

i. .

NAME PETERBON, JAMES 1-1 7807

ВАҮ	PALLET	. BOX	TALLY
61	29		7609
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE	SPACE	INVENTORIED
CTE			

f	a node in the							4,						
1	3 conies to 1	Difects Q	.11.	ETOUSA;	1	copy	in	box wi	ith	offcots:	1	conv	ratained)	

_28

1944

			HEADQUARTE PARACHUTE	DIFAUTRY		
			0 230 U. S. on and A.P. O			
CIID TO A	_			,		
SUBJECT:	Transmit	tal of Invo	ntory of Per	ronal Effe	octs.	
TO :	Effects U.S. Amm	Quartermast. y.	er, ETOUSA,	Depot G-1	1, APO 507, ·	
1943, Hq.	Transmit SOS. ZTO	tád heravíd USA, is las	n in no orden	nce with I	Mdb. Cir. # 80, corning subject	deted 25 Oct.
(Last Nar	ne)	JAMES (Farst hare)	(iI)	Private (Rank)	39 197 287 (A.S.P.)	(Control No.) (For use of Effects QH. ETOUSA)
Organizati	ion <u>Co</u>	D 5	08th Proht.	Inf.	Territor de la constanta de la	
					War) on the	9th
Mrs.	Mina Pete	ary (With A	r)			
Cl. II Ass	ets: Cas	sh found in	effects, los	s cost of	money order is	nclosed herewith
U.S.M.O. //	Į.	Arrt S	U.S.	11.0. #	Amt	<u> </u>
U.S.H.O. 7	!	Amt 0	J.3.	H.O. 1	Amt	<u> </u>
II.S.Offici	al Chook	.4.	Amt.		Bank	
0.0.0.0.1.2.1,0.1.	01.001	11	Pater	again aga ang an	Bank (Name	and Branch)
#Bank Ascou	ints	None			and the second s	
"Debtora		None				
Creditors		None				
			torney, War	Bond, Tra	velers Checks.	Describe Fully
REHAR	KS (if	any)				

^{*} Strike out words not applicable. # Negative report where applicable.

(Attack entra cheets if necessary)

- l cigarett lighter -
- 2 Note Books
- 1 game chest
- 1 scarf

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of subject's effects and that effects were shipped to Effects QU, ETOUSA, A.P. 0. 507,G-14, U.S.Army by delivering to Effects, QU 82d A/P Div en 1944.

JOSEPH E. MARTSOUGH

(Block

2ND LT. INF., PERSONNEL OFFICER

Rank and organization

(Name, Rant, Organization)
SUMMAY CURT MATIAL

RESTRICTED

201 - Peterson, James

lst Ind.

ENL/w.tm

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, U. S. Army, 7 August 1944

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871 U.S. Army.

MALLE

11 AUG 1044

G. B. B.



ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 80: HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI

IN REPLY REPER 154895

GHG:VB:na Jume 4, 1945

Mrs. Mina Peterson Box #67 Occata, Washington

Dear Mrs. Peterson;

The Army Effects Bureau has received from everseas some property of your son, Private James Peterson.

This property, consisting of a few small items, is being sent you.

If, for some reason, it has not been received at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tensor may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to empress my sympathy in the less of your son.

fours very truly,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit Peterson, James A.S.N. 37 197 287 A

11 Harch 1946

Mrs. Mine Peterson Box 47 Coosts, Washington

Dear Mrs. Peterson:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private James Peterson A.S.H. 39 197 287.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Comstery, Blosville, France, plot E, row 2, grave 38.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. R. LAMETH
Major General
The Quartermaster General

ĻE

IN

9 September 1947

Mrs. Mina Peterson Box #47 Ocosta, Washington

Dear Mrs. Peterson:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic deed of World War II. The Quarter-master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incls.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

15 September 1949

Pvt James Peterson, ASN 39 197 287
Plot I, Row 22, Grave 30
Headstone: Cross
St. Laurent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Mina Peterson Box #47 Ocosta, Washington

Dear Mrs. Peterson:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General